DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2000 Jun 21
2003 May 16
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC543A
Octal D-type registered transceiver;
3-state

L L L L L
Hold (do nothing) L L H X NC
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC543AD −40 to +85 °C 24 Small Outline (SO) plastic SOT137-1
74LVC543ADB −40 to +85 °C 24 Shrink Small Outline (SSOP) Type II plastic SOT340-1
74LVC543APW −40 to +85 °C 24 Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) Type I plastic SOT355-1
2003 May 16 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Octal D-type registered transceiver; 3-state 74LVC543A
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 LEBA B to A latch enable input
(active LOW)